

**Order no. 20 dt. 21.11.25**

*Record is fixed for appearance and plea.  
Accused Mohammad SK. And Kelomanik  
@ Ansar Sardar are jointly files a petition  
for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.  
Considered and prayer is allowed.  
Fix 19.01.26 for appearance and plea .*

Judge Special Court  
Elect. Act Howrah.